THE DATASHEET OF
STP16CL596TTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
July 2006 Rev 10 1/24
24
STP16CL596
Low voltage 16-Bit, constant current LED sink driver
Features

(exposed pad)
Order Codes
Part Number Package Packaging
STP16CL596B1R DIP-24 15 parts per tube
STP16CL596M SO-24 (Tube) 40 parts per tube
STP16CL596MTR SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
STP16CL596TTR TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP16CL596XTTR TSSOP24 Exposed-Pad (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Obso
lete Product(
s)
- O
bso
lete Product(
s)
Contents STP16CL596
2/24
Contents
1 Summary description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
1.1 Pin connection and description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3